Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses. Within twenty-five (25) days after the Notice 
Deadline, Settlement Class Counsel will file a Fee and Expense Application for an award of 
attorneys’ fees to be paid by Defendant separate and apart from the Settlement Benefits of up to 
One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and xx/100 Dollars ($125,000.00), which shall be inclusive 
of costs and expenses actually incurred.  Within three (3) days after filing the Fee and Expense 
Application, the Fee and Expense Application shall be posted on the Settlement Website.  Any fee 
or expense award by the Court shall be disbursed to the trust account of Class Counsel, Milberg